



@mangalAiimsAP

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना PMSSY

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान All India Institute of Medical Sciences

मंगलिगिरि, आंध्र प्रदेश Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

F No/AIIMS/MG/Admin/CommitteeMatters/04/201920/Dean/32

Dt: 27/04/2019

Office Order No. 12 of 2019-20

Appointment of Dean, AIIMS Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

I am directed to convey that the competent authority has appointed Dr. Joy Ajoykumar Ghoshal, Professor and Head, Anatomy as the Dean of AIIMS Mangalagiri with effect from 04/04/2019 for a period up to three years in accordance with the AIIMS Regulation 15A [Approved agenda IB01 8(a)]. He will not be entitled for any additional remuneration in this regard.

During this period, he shall also continue as Head, Department of Anatomy, AIIMS Mangalagiri, till further orders in this regard.

10

Dr. Joy A. Ghashal, Prof & Head, Anatomy.

Copy for information to (by email):

- 1. The President, AIIMS Mangalagiri
- 2. The JS, PMSSY, MoHFW
- 3. The Director, AIIMS Delhi, Rishikesh, Patna, Bhopal, Raipur, Jodhpur, Bhubaneswar
- 4. Faculty Members/SR/Tutors, AIIMS Mangalagiri
- 5. Guard file.

(Shramdeep Sinha, IRS)

Deputy Director (Administration)
Shramdeep Sinha, IRS

Deputy Director (Administration)
AIIMS, Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh
GSMC Temporary Campus, Vijayawada -08